w
w
w
.sam
w
ha.com
M
ulti Layer C

Radial & Axial
CA  2633 Y5V  104  Z  500  F
How to Order(Product Identification)
Type
CR : Radial Lead Type
CA : Axial Lead Type
Capacitance Code(Pico Farads)
First two digits are significant ; third digit denotes number of zeros.
Ex.) 101 = 100㎊, 1R5 = 1.5㎊, 103 = 10,000㎊
Dimension Code
The number shows the maximum length of "L" by 1/10 in millimeter, and the
alphabet means lead difference.(Refer to above diagram)
Temperature Coefficient Code
Temperature Characteristice Temperature Range
Capacitance Change or
Temperature Coefficient
C0G -55 to 125℃ 0±30ppm/℃
X7R -55 to 125℃ ±15%
Z5U 10℃ to 85℃ +22, -56%
Y5V -30 to 85℃ +22, -82%
Code Dimensions Tolerance Code Dimensions Tolerance Code Dimensions Tolerance
D(Ø) 4 ±0.3 P1 3.85 ±0.7 F 64.8 -0, +2
H 16 ±0.5 P2 6.35 ±1.3 G 50.8~53.3
H1 9 +0.76, -0.5 T 0.9 Max. H =J ±1.2
H2 0 ±2 W1 18 ±0.5 J =H ±1.2
L 11 Max. W2 0 +0.6 Max. K 0.8 Max.
L1 1.5 Max. S 5 ±0.7 N 5 ±0.4
P 12.7 ±0.3 R 3.2 Min.No adhesive may be exposed
Rated Voltage Code
Code 250 500 101
Volt DC 25V DC 50V DC 100V
Packing Code
Code B R F
Packing Bulk Reel Pack Flat Pack
1. Operating Temperature C0G : -55 to +125℃ X7R : -55 to +125℃ Z5U : +10 to +85℃
Range Y5V : -30 to 85℃
2. Insulation Resistance More than 10,000MΩ or 500Ω.F(whichever is smaller) Applied the rated voltage for
2 minute
3. Dielectric Strength No detects or abnormalities - C0G : The rated voltage×300%
- X7R, Z5U, Y5V :      〃 ×250%
4. Capacitance Within the specified tolerance Temperature Compensating Type
5. Dissipation Factor
6. Terminal Strength No evidence of damage to body of device of  looseness
of terminals.
No. Item
Characteristic
Temperature
Compensating Type High Dielectric Constant Type
Test Methods
and Conditions
Reliability and Test Conditions
Char. 50V Min. 25V 16V 10V
X7R ≤2.5% ≤3% ≤3.5% ≤5.0%
Z%V ≤4.0% - - -
≤5% ≤9%
Y5V
(<220㎋) ≤ (<220㎋) ≤12.5%≤7% 7% ≤12.5%
(≥220㎋) (≥220㎋)
30㎊ Min. :
Q≥1,000(DF≤0.1%)
30㎊ Max. :
Q≥400+20C
(DF≤1/(400+20C))
Cap. Testing Testing
Frequency Voltage
C0G 1±0.1M㎐ 0.5 to
(C≤1000pF) 5V rms
C0G 1±0.1k㎐ 1±0.2V rms
(C >1000pF)
X7R, Z5U, Y5V
(C≤10㎌ 1±0.1k㎐ 1±0.2V rms
10V Min.)
A static load of 10N(1kgf) :